

#### SEC/FILING/BSE-NSE/2023-24/68A-B

To,

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza,5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,G Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: SHRIRAMFIN

**BSE Limited** 

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 511218

Date: 10/10/2023

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 39 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We have received the letter from the following shareholder informing about loss of physical shares certificates. A photo copy of the document along with proof of the date of receipt is enclosed herewith.

As per the document received from shareholder and from our records we notice that shareholder are holding the shares as per the details given below:-

Folio Nos.	Name of the Shareholder	Cert. Nos.	Distinctive Nos. (Both inclusive)		No. of Shares held	Received on
			From	То	11010	
72608	GANGAIYAN M B	602264	66384360	66384509	150	10/10/2023
42964	GANGAIYAN M B	15479	630371	630420	50	
		246943	10716847	10716896	50	

Please note that Duplicate share certificates shall be issued only on receipt of complete documents from the shareholder(s) to the satisfaction of the RTA and the Company including completion of procedural requirements in this regard.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, for Shriram Finance Limited

U Balasundararao **Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

Encl: A/a

From

### YAMUNA M G

32, Annai Fathima Nagar, Convent Road, Alagapuram, Fairlands, SALEM – 636 016.

To

# M/s INTEGRATED RGISTRY MANAGEMENT SERVICES (P) LTD.,

2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, "KENCES TOWERS", No.1, Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road, T.Nagar, CHENNAI – 600 017.

Sir,

**UNIT: SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED** 

SUB: TRANSMISSION CUM DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE REG. REF: FOLIO No.72608 & 42964 – 250 SHARES - GANGAIYAN M B

As per your mail dated 31/08/2023 I am enclosing herewith the following documents, regarding TRANSMISSION CUM DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE of my deceased father GANGAIYAN M B.

- 1. ISR FORM 1,2,4,SH-13 and ISR-5/ANNEXURE-C.
- 2. Notarized Indemnity Bond
- 3. Separate Affidavit duly Notarized.
- 4. Notarized NOC.
- 5. Form A and B for Duplicate Share Certificate.
- 6. Copy of Death and Legal Heirs Certificates duly Attested.
- 7. Pancard & Aadhaar Card of all Legal Heirs/Claimant
- 8. Copy of two Dividend Warrant issued on 06/07/2023.
- 9. Client Master List from my DP.

As I am one of the Legal Heir of my deceased father GANGAIYAN M B, kindly Transfer the above said shares in my name and issue me a Duplicate Share Certificate.

Thanking you,

Place: SALEM

Date: 16/09/2023.

Yours faithfully,

(YAMUNA M G)

## Vinay Patil

From: anusha@integratedindia.in

Sent: 10 October 2023 03:31 PM

To: dnyandev.c@shriramfinance.in

**Cc:** shaila@shriramfinance.in; vinay.ps95@shriramfinance.me

Subject: Intimation to Stock Exchanges as per Clause 39(3) of LODR- Folio Nos: 72608 & 42964

Attachments: STF STOCK EXCHANGE-72608 & 42964.doc; STF-72608 & 42964.pdf

### Dear Sir/Madam,

Unit : Shriram Finance Limited

Folio Nos : 72608 & 42964

Please find attached the scanned copy of documents received from the shareholder along with the format of communication to be filed with Stock Exchanges as per Clause 39(3) of LODR. Kindly arrange to intimate the Stock Exchanges and provide us the soft copy of the letter for our records.

# Regards

#### Chitra S

Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited 2nd Floor, "Kences Towers"
No. 1 Ramakrishna Street,
North Usman Road

T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017

Phone: 044-28140801 to 28140803

Fax: 044-28142479

Email: anusha@integratedindia.in





